
Sedgwick County

Legislation Text

525 North Main Street 3rd
Floor

Wichita, KS 67203

Third Amendment to the Funding Agreement Between Sedgwick County, Kansas and
Explorations Place, Inc.

Recommended Action: Approve the agreement and authorize the Chairman to sign

This amendment addresses the allocation of $2,220,140 in the 2016 County Budget for Exploration
Place and changes the current five-year funding agreement to a one-year agreement by moving the
expiration date from December 31, 2018, to December 31, 2016.

Alternatives: If the Chairman does not sign the agreement, the expiration date of the funding
agreement will remain December 31, 2018.

Financial Considerations: N/A

Legal Considerations: N/A

Policy Considerations:  N/A

File #: 15-0769, Version: 1

Sedgwick County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

